The City has entered into an agreement with the City of Mankato and is acting as an agent in connection with the public

access cable TV system.  Under this agreement, they are currently holding funds in the Public Access Authority fund,
created for this purpose.  These funds earn interest and are directly offset by any investment amount plus earned interest
in an accrued liability account.  Therefore, this fund is presented only on the fiduciary fund balance sheet and has no
revenues, expenditures or fund balances.

E. Concentrations

The City receives a significant amount of its annual General fund revenues from the State of Minnesota from the Local
Government Aid (LGA) program. The amount received in 2013 was $1,358,107. This accounted for 23 percent of
General fund revenues.

-99-

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2013

Note 8: PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

As a result of the restatement of beginning balances, the following schedule reconciles the previously reported
December 31, 2011 balances to the December 31, 2013 financial statements:

Net Position
December 31, 2011 Net Position

as Previously Prior Period January 1, 2012
Reported Restatement (1) as Restated

Governmental activities 33,480,226$   215,000$   33,695,226$

Business-type activities 19,560,488$   (215,000)$   19,345,488$

Business-type activities
Sewer Utility 8,894,102$   (215,000)$   8,679,102$

(1) To reclass 1998B Clean Water Revolving Loan to the Sewer Utility fund at December 31, 2011.

Net Position
December 31, 2012 Net Position

as Previously Prior Period January 1, 2013
Reported Restatement (2) as Restated

Governmental activities 31,659,856$   221,752$   31,881,608$

Business-type activities 19,581,030$   (221,752)$   19,359,278$

Business-type activities
Sewer Utility 8,816,905$   (221,752)$   8,595,153$

(2) To reclass 1998B Clean Water Revolving Loan to the Sewer Utility fund at December 31, 2012.

Fund

December 31, 2012

December 31, 2013

Fund

Note 9: CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING STANDARD

During fiscal year 2013, the City implemented accounting pronouncement Statement No. 61, “The Financial Reporting
Entity: Omnibus an Amendment of GASB Statements No. 14 and No. 34” issued by the Government Accounting Standards
Board (GASB).

-100-

jolenem
Sticky Note
Marked set by jolenem

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO

NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA